Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

Offense

Offense
Report

(ch)
Result

199-81487-2024

199-81488-2024

199-81496-2024

199-81504-2024

199-81511-2024

199-81518-2024

199-81525-2024

199-81532-2024

199-81539-2024

199-81546-2024

219-81452-2024

219-81453-2024

219-81454-2024

219-81455-2024

Williams, Carl Dale, Jr.
Williams, Carl Dale, Jr.
Cook, Mason Jeffery

Hill, Andrew Lee

Kennedy, Auston Rickford,
Jr.

Martinez, Kristofer John

Ochoa, Ramon Castro

Tindall, Evan Dean

Walters, Alan

ZACARIAS, IVAN

Ahsan, Nasib

McGee, Kendrick Markell

Taylor, Erica Dawn

Vasquez, Juan Miguel

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON
OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION

UNL CARRYING WEAPON PROHIBITED
PLACES

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL
CONTACT, WARRANT 296-012324-08

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH,
WARRANT A471-05262023-02

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION

CAPITAL MURDER OF MULTIPLE
PERSONS, WARRANT 199-122623-
A001, Changed from Capital Murder of
Person Under Ten YOA

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K,
WARRANT A380-231107-8PPD

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV

AGG SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD

Second Degree
Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Capital

Third Degree

State Jail

First Degree

Plano

Plano

Frisco

Plano

Frisco

McKinney

Princeton

Murphy

Plano

Plano

McKinney

Plano

Plano

Princeton

23-246222A1

23-246222A2

23094612

2023-205174

23142509

24-000130A

24007233

23028250

23-102318

23-238003A2

23-010476

23-191149

2023-217989

23080545-C

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



219-81510-2024

219-81517-2024

219-81524-2024

219-81531-2024

219-81545-2024

296-81459-2024

296-81476-2024

296-81477-2024

296-81483-2024

296-81484-2024

296-81485-2024

296-81486-2024

296-81494-2024

296-81509-2024

296-81516-2024

Jackson, Jeremiah King

Marin-Tobon, Cristhian
Camilo

Nusair, Amro Mohammad
Nawaf

Santiago, Heriberto Medina

Wright, Benjamin James
Williams, Khi Kasar

Marshall, Corenthon
Demontell, Jr.

Marshall, Corenthon
Demontell, Jr.

Rose, Gakira Kalice

Rose, Gakira Kalice

Smith, Cedric Dewayne, Jr.

Smith, Cedric Dewayne, Jr.

Cavanaugh, Matthew
Benjamin

Jackson, Daytaveon

Loving, Addison Jay

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

BURGLARY OF HABITATION,
WARRANT 219-02062024-7

THEFT PROP >=$2500<$30K ENH
IAT, WARRANT A429-02092024-01

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

THEFT PROP >=%$2,500<$30K

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

PROH WEAPON

THEFT OF FIREARM

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree
State Jail

Third Degree
Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

FALSE STATEMENT PROPERTY/CREDIT Third Degree

>=$30K<
$150K

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO State Jail

# ITEMS <5
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

Third Degree

FALSE STATEMENT PROPERTY/CREDIT Third Degree

>=$30K<
$150K
BURGLARY OF BUILDING

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

State Jail

State Jail

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV  State Jail

CONV, WARRANT 2024-M-09

Plano

McKinney

Fairview

Plano

24-17627

23-010098

24018681B

24-29038

Department TX 2023-

of Public
Melissa

Allen

Allen

McKinney

McKinney

McKinney

McKinney

Plano

Princeton

Murphy

1115214D
24028388

2023-05806C

2023-05806B

24-000774

24-000774

24-000774

24-000774

2023-238115

23137489A

24002728

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



296-81544-2024

366-81460-2024

366-81461-2024

366-81481-2024

366-81489-2024

366-81493-2024

366-81499-2024

366-81503-2024

366-81508-2024

366-81515-2024

366-81522-2024

366-81536-2024

366-81543-2024

380-81462-2024

380-81463-2024

Worth, Phillip Matthew

Kamakei, Dennis Porsaloi

Martinez, Jonathan

Moreno Marquez, Abrahan
Jesus

Artis, Jonathan Osmond

Castro, Miguel

Ferdina, Nahimana

Harjes, Randal Jack

Hurn, Kent

Love, Kristie Evette

Narro, Tonya Marie

Vazquez Diaz, Modesto

Wong, Yat Ho

Brockington, Jayvian Ray

Tobias, Austin Orlan

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024
INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED W/INT Third Degree

BODILY INJ

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD
OR MORE IAT

BURGLARY OF BUILDING, WARRANT
A471-12042023-06

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, WARRANT
469-12122023-A004, Changed from
Agg Sex Asslt Child

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD
OR MORE IAT

FORGERY GOVT/NATIONAL
INST/MONEY/SECURITY

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD
OR MORE IAT

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON

BURGLARY OF BUILDING, WARRANT
A471-12042023-07

BURGLARY OF BUILDING, WARRANT
A471-12042023-05

Third Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Allen

Princeton

McKinney

Plano

Lavon

McKinney

Celina

Plano

Plano

Allen

Frisco

Frisco

Allen

McKinney

McKinney

2023-06102

24013841

23-008165

23-213751

23000889

24-000659B

23220666

2023-207478

2023-231474

2024-00192A

23146309A

23146555

2024-00407

23-008165

23-008165

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



380-81464-2024

380-81465-2024

380-81466-2024

380-81467-2024

380-81492-2024

380-81498-2024

380-81502-2024

380-81507-2024

380-81514-2024

380-81521-2024

380-81528-2024

380-81535-2024

380-81542-2024

401-81473-2024

Ford, Dewaylon Tyrell

Neria, Michael

Winters, Zemarion Derwin

Wallace, Gabriel Alexander
Carter, Jarico Tremain

Evans, Donavon Dremon

Hammond, Chasidy Nicole

HUGHES, KRISTOPHER

DESHEA

Lopez-Villa, Adam Anthony

Miwodor, Komlan

Raitt, Terry Glen

Valero, Jose

WHITFIELD, ED M

CASILLAS, ESTEBAN DAVID THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

AGG ROBBERY, Changed from
Robbery, Re-indictment of 380-83961-

2023

BURGLARY OF HABITATION, Re-
indictment of 380-82313-2021

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV

CONV

ATTACK BY DOG CAUSES SERIOUS
BODILY INJURY, WARRANT 296-

010324-04

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE,
WARRANT A429-02262024-12

THEFT OF FIREARM

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION,
WARRANT 469-05192023-A003

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED
RECKLESS BODILY INJ, WARRANT
A380-230923-11PPD

SEX ABUSE OF CHILD
CONTINUOQUS:VICTIM UNDER 14,
WARRANT 469-07202023-A004
UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR

First Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree
State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

First Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Allen

Plano

Collin
County
Sheriff's
Office
Prosper

Plano

Princeton

McKinney

Allen

McKinney

Princeton

Frisco

McKinney

Plano

Plano

2023-00480

2020-162654

24028678

23022225

2023-231145

23239973

23-010027

2023-05324A

23-004216

23181639

22069103

24-000386B

23-110987

24-29038

Re-Indictment

Re-Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



401-81474-2024

401-81475-2024

401-81491-2024

401-81506-2024

401-81513-2024

401-81520-2024

401-81527-2024

401-81534-2024

401-81541-2024

416-81471-2024

416-81472-2024

416-81480-2024

416-81505-2024

416-81512-2024

416-81519-2024

416-81526-2024

GOMEZ, EDUARDO

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

THEFT PROP >=%$2,500<$30K

GOMEZ, SEBASTIAN JAMES THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

Brooks, Elizabeth Davera
Huang, Meng Chang
Lona-Alejos, Eli

Miller, LaQueena A

Pech Guamuch, Edgar
Valentine

Valdez, Paola Lizaola
Wheelington, Matthew

Thomas
Goffney, Zaccaeus Asonte

Guster, Jamar Bailey

Cora, Jonathan Marquis

Holston, Derrick Lamar

Limas-Espinosa, Victor
Hugo

Miller, James

Ortega, Christopher Ray

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH,
WARRANT A471-10052023-05

ABANDON ENDANGER CHILD
W/INTENT TO RETURN

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

INVASIVE VISUAL RECORDING,
WARRANT A471-10182023-01

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, WARRANT 2024-P-122

ROBBERY, WARRANT 23-524

ROBBERY, WARRANT 23-522

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A
>=4G<400G, Changed from PCS PG
2>=400G

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE
W/INT BODILY INJ, WARRANT A429-
01022024-04

THEFT PROP

>=$2,500<$30K, WARRANT 6-
11302023-1

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K,
WARRANT 296-012424-02

State Jail
State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree
State Jail

Third Degree
Second Degree
State Jail

Second Degree

Second Degree

First Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Plano 24-29038
Plano 24-29038
McKinney 23-008272A
McKinney  23-007067
Melissa 24038983
McKinney 23-007706
Frisco 23143699
Plano 23-232591
Plano 24-002744
Frisco 23084108
Frisco 23084108

Department TX 2023-

of Public 977238D
Safety

Lavon 24000001
Plano 23-247119A2
Celina 23126454
CCCCD 23990198

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



416-81533-2024

416-81540-2024

202305295

202305296

202305297

No Bond

No Bond

202400782

No Bond

202400509

202311632

202309170

Turner, William Dennis, Jr.

Warren, Brett Allen

Balderas Ochoa, Erendida

Balderas Ochoa, Erendida

Balderas Ochoa, Erendida

Bello, Jadon Olutosin

Brown, Miriam Odette

Diaz Carcamo, Carlos David

HILL, JUMAANE MOSI

Kennedy, Auston Rickford,
Jr.

Rodriguez, Rafael

Turner, William Dennis, Jr.

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

THEFT-MAIL ID INFO =>50
ADDRESSES IAT

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD

OR MORE IAT

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL
CONTACT, WARRANT 2022-P-705

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, WARRANT

2022-P-706

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, WARRANT

2022-P-707

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, GIJR

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL
CONTACT, GIR

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED
RECKLESS BODILY INJ

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE
W/INT BODILY INJ, GJR

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON

AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS

BODILY INJ

UNL USE OF CRIMINAL INSTRUMENT

First Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

Class B
Misdemeanor

Frisco

Princeton

Plano

Plano

Plano

Anna

Plano

Princeton

Prosper

Frisco

Allen

Frisco

23065445B

23204451

22-67528

22-67528

22-67528

23165897

23-234343

24008539

23022977

23142509

2023-03588

23065445

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

Transferred to
Misdemeanor
Court



